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Introduction

When it comes to performance, a
wide range of applications and fast
availability from a single source,
Parker's PAROFIT interchangeable
filter elements provide the high quality,
low cost solution.

Parfit Selection Guide

The information contained in this guide is provided for the convenience of
our customers and is as accurate as possible. Nonetheless, Parker Hannifin
(UK) Ltd makes no guarantee, either expressed or implied, as to its accuracy.

All the cross references shown are based on the latest manufacturer’s
information and every attempt has been made to supply original factory
information. Therefore, it is imperative that the correct, original manufacturer’s
name and part number are used for cross-referencing.

Some manufacturers will change their elements from time to time, without
changing their part numbers. Therefore, when a discrepancy in size or
construction is evident, or the replacement element does not fit properly,
do not use such elements, but contact Parker Hannifin (UK) Ltd, Filtration
Division Europe.

Second generation replacement element numbers should not be used
when cross-referencing an element. The variations in dimensions between
replacement elements may eventually cause a misfit of an element in a
filter housing.
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Why Should |
Change my Compressed
Air Filter Element?



Filtration, purification and
separation is our business

Parker is a world leader in the filtration,
purification and separation of compressed

air and gases.

Parker specialises in purification and separation technologies
where compressed air and gas purity, product quality,
technological excellence and global support are paramount.
It designs and manufactures compressed air treatment
products, gas generators and ancillary equipment for

many key industries where ease of integration, low cost of
ownership and energy savings can make a real difference.

Parker compressed air filters can offer significant energy
cost savings provided that the filters elements are regularly
maintained to guarantee the air quality.

Maintaining Your Air Quality
Compressed air is an essential

power source used by modern
industry. Commonly regarded as

the 4th utility after Electricity, Gas

& Water, compressed air is unique

as it is generated on-site rather than
delivered by a service provider. This
powerful utility however is not without
it’s problems. The efficiency of the
compressed air system as well as

the quality of end products can be
affected by contamination in the air.
Contamination comes from various
sources and in many forms and unlike
utilities supplied by a service provider,
the quality of compressed air and the
costs associated with its generation
are solely in the hands of the user. As
compressed air is generated on-site, the

level of contamination removal provided

is usually governed by the financial
constraints of the user.

Today, many manufacturers

offer products for the filtration

and purification of contaminated
compressed air, with products often
being selected based only on their initial
purchase cost, with little or no regard for
the air quality they provide or the cost of
operation throughout their life.

Compressed air purification
equipment is vital for the removal of
system contamination, therefore when
purchasing this type of equipment, air
quality, energy efficiency & lifetime
costs must always be considered.

Once installed, compressed air
purification equipment must be
regularly maintained to ensure that it
is delivering the required air quality
and operational costs are kept to a
minimum. Therefore it is essential
that the manufacturers recommended
maintenance instructions are adhered
to and the associated costs are
factored into the annual maintenance
budget for the production plant.

Having already identified the cost

to your business of contaminated
compressed air and the consequent
need for high quality purification
equipment, why compromise your
air quality by not changing your filter
element?
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Compressed air purification

A solution for every contaminant.

Contamination Removal

Purification Equipment Water Atmospheric

Technologies Aerosols  Dirt & Solid
L Particulate

Coalescing Filters o N

Adsorption Filters

Dust Removal Filters .

Coalescing filters

Coalescing filters are probably

the single most important items

of purification equipment in a
compressed air system. They are
designed to not only remove aerosols
(droplets) of oil and water using
mechanical filtration techniques, but
also to remove solid particulate to very
low levels (as small as 0.01 micron in
size). Installed in pairs, the first filter

is a ‘general purpose filter’ which
protects the second ‘high efficiency
filter’ from bulk contamination.

The dual filter installation from
Parker ensures a continuous supply of
high quality compressed air with the
additional benefits of low operational
costs and minimal maintenance.

Micro- " Liquid Oil & Rust
orgln;:::: el Oillq horosols & Pipeu‘;lse
. . .
.
. .
Adsorption
(Activated Carbon) filters

Oil vapour is oil in a gaseous form

and will pass through a coalescing
filter just as easily as the compressed
air. Therefore, oil vapour removal
filters must be employed as these
provide a large bed of activated carbon
adsorbent for the effective removal

of oil vapour, providing the ultimate
protection against oil contamination.

Dust removal filters

Dust removal filters are used for the
removal of dry particulates. They
provide identical particulate removal
performance to the equivalent
coalescing filter and use the same
mechanical filtration techniques

to provide up to 99.9999% particle
removal efficiency.



Maintaining air quality and
energy efficiency through
regular maintenance

‘Why should I change my filter element?’

To achieve the stringent air quality levels required by both modern manufacturing
industry and ISO8573-1:2001 the international standard for compressed air
quality, highly specialised filtration materials are employed in the construction of
filter elements, which have both a finite capacity and life to retain contamination.
It is important to remember that when the filter life has expired, the required air
quality can no longer be maintained.

Filters are installed to provide contaminant removal to a specific air quality
requirement, therefore the primary reason to change filter elements should always
be to maintain air quality and they should therefore be replaced every 12 months.

‘My filter is fitted with a differential pressure gauge
and the needle is in the green - why should I change
my element?’

Many filter housings are fitted with so called
“Differential Pressure Gauges”. Generally, these are
indicators and not precise gauges which offer no level
of calibration or accuracy. Typically these will show
an area of green and red, indicating that if the needle
is in the green, the element does not require changing.
Differential pressure gauges are neither filter service
indicators nor air quality indicators; they simply
measure differential pressure and offer an indication
only of premature blockage.

What factors reduce filter performance?
During operation, the depth filter media used in
coalescing and dust removal filter elements is constantly
bombarded by high velocity dirt particles whilst also
being under extremes of pressure, temperature, and
a pulsing air demand. Coalescing filters also have to
contend with being attacked by acidic condensate,
which can be anything from hot water to oil and
chemical additives from compressor lubricants.

If the filtration media becomes damaged, the required
air quality can no longer be maintained or guaranteed.

A pin point size hole here
will rupture an elements
media.

Even a hole the size of a pin-point can result in the
filter media rupturing. Additionally, large pressure
differentials or “pressure spikes” can also rupture filter
elements in an instant, allowing all the contamination
to be carried past the filter and into the compressed air system.

If this should happen, the needle on the gauge would always indicate in the green
area and the element would never be serviced until the user eventually detected
contamination downstream.

By this time, it is too late and once introduced into the system, contamination is

very difficult to remove and may often require specialist cleaning of piping and
pneumatic equipment before the compressed air system can be operated again.



[continued)

‘Are adsorption filters affected

in the same way?’

Adsorption filters, often known as
AC or activated carbon filters work
differently to coalescing and dust
removal filters. These utilise a bed
of activated carbon to remove oil
vapours (gaseous oil) from the
compressed air. Activated carbon
has a fixed capacity to adsorb oil
vapour and once this is used up, AC
elements must be replaced. Smaller,
in-line style AC filters are often used
and are matched to the system flow
rate and pipe connections. The inlet
concentration of oil vapour, the
presence of liquid oil as well as the
temperature, pressure and dewpoint
the air all effect the life of the AC
element and in-line AC elements
require frequent changes throughout

‘What are the consequences

of not changing filter elements?’
What seems like a cost saving in the
short term can turn out to be a very
costly mistake. Having identified

a contamination problem in the
compressed air system and the need
for purification equipment, what
would be the cost to your business of
poor air quality?

the year to provide technically oil free

compressed air. Grade AC filters must
always be preceded by high efficiency
coalescing filters to provide maximum
protection and service life.

Damaged adsorption dryer beds
requiring unplanned desiccant
changes

Corrosion within the
compressed air storage and
distribution system

Blocked / frozen valves, air
motors and pneumatic tools

Damaged machinery causing
increased production downtime

Contamination exhausting from
valves and cylinders leading

to unhealthy working
environments, risk of personal
injury, staff absences and
personal injury claims

Inefficient production
processes leading to increased
manufacturing costs

Spoiled, damaged and
re-worked products



What are the benefits of regularly changing filter elements?

igh quality compressed air - Guaranteed

Protection of adsorption dryer beds

Protection of downstream equipment, personnel and processes

Reduced operational costs
Increased produc
¢ Continued peace of mind

A balance between risk and cost

ity & profitability

Ultimately the filter element should be replaced as previously stated based

element is often significantly lower than the energy cost ass
ures.

operating with higher differential pre

Often the users emphasis is on the

iated with

st of maintenance and replacement
parts when in reality these cost are insignificant to those as
product spoilage should a filter element fail

iated with
Vhat seems like a cost saving in

the short term can turn out to be a costly mistake.

Investment Costs

Differential Pressure =
Operating Costs

0.7 bar = 200% element costs

0.6 bar = 170% element costs

0.5 bar = 145% element costs

0.4 bar = 115% element costs

0.3 bar = 85% element costs

0.2 bar = 60% element costs

Costs Filter Element

0.1 bar = 25% element costs

Operational Period

Typical differential pressure;

ratio of energy costs to filter element costs

Are all compressed air filters
and dryers the same?

Compressed air purification
equipment is essential to all modern
production facilities. It must deliver
uncompromising performance

and reliability whilst providing the
right balance of air quality with

the lowest cost of operation. Many
manufacturers offer products for

the filtration and purification of
contaminated compressed air, which

are often selected only upon their
initial purchase cost, with little or no
regard for the air quality they provide,
the cost of operation throughout
their life or their environmental
impact. When selecting purification
equipment, the required air quality,
the overall cost of ownership and the
equipment’s environmental impact
must always be considered.



The Parker

design philosophy

>

DESIGNED FOR
AIR QUALITY &
ENERGY EFFICIENCY

Parker has been supplying industry
with high efficiency filtration and
purification products since 1963. Our
philosophy “Designed for Air Quality
& Energy Efficiency” ensures products
that not only provide the user with
clean, high quality compressed

air, but also with low lifetime costs
and reduced carbon dioxide (COz2)
emissions.

Air Quality

Parker has been instrumental in the
development of both 1ISO8573 and
1S012500, the international standards
for compressed air quality and
compressed air filter testing
respectively. All Parker products are
designed to provide air quality in
accordance with 1SO8573-1:2001,
the latest revision of this air quality
standard.

Energy Efficiency

In these times of increasing energy
costs, an efficient and cost effective
manufacturing process is a major
factor in maintaining the profitability
and growth of your business. All
Parker products are designed to not
only minimise the use of compressed
air and electricity in their operation,
but also to significantly reduce the
operational costs of the compressor
by minimising pressure loss.



REDUCED
CcOop

Low Lifetime Costs

Equipment with a low purchase cost
may turn out to be a poor investment
in the long term. By guaranteeing

air quality and ensuring energy
consumption is kept to a minimum,
Parker purification products can
reduce the total cost of ownership and
help improve profitability through
improved manufacturing efficiencies.

Reduced CO2 Emissions

Many countries worldwide are

looking closely at their manufacturing
industries in an effort to reduce the
amount of harmful greenhouse gases
released into the atmosphere. The use
of electricity has a direct impact on the
generation and release of CO2.

By significantly reducing the energy
consumption of its products, Parker
can help you to reduce your carbon
footprint and protect the environment.






A-Z Listing by
Competitor
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Competitor
Part No.

Parfit
Part No.

Atlas Copco

General Purpose

DDp9
DD9
DDp17
DD17
DDp32
DD32
DDp44
DD44
DDp60
DD60
DDp120
DD120
DDp150
DD150
DDp175
DD175
DDp260
DD260
DDp390
DD390
DDp520
DD520
DDp520F
DD520F
DDp780F-3150F
DD780F-3150F
DD6
DD13
DD25
DD40
DD85
DD195
DD295
DD400
DD500

High Efficiency

PD9
PD17
PD32

11

PR1060001
PR1060002
PR1060005
PR1060006
PR1060009
PR1060010
PR1060013
PR1060014
PR1060017
PR1060018
PR1060021
PR1060022
PR1060025
PR1060026
PR1060029
PR1060030
PR1060033
PR1060034
PR1060037
PR1060038
PR1060041
PR1060042
PR1060045
PR1060046
PR1060049
PR1060050
PR1061300
PR1061310
PR1061320
PR1061330
PR1061340
PR1061350
PR1061360
PR1061370
PR1061380

PR1060003
PR1060007
PR1060011

Competitor
Part No.

PD44
PD60
PD120
PD150
PD175
PD260
PD390
PD520
PD520F
PD780F-3150F
PD6
PD13
PD25
PD40
PD85
PD195
PD295
PD400
PD500

Parfit
Part No.

PR1060015
PR1060019
PR1060023
PR1060027
PR1060031
PR1060035
PR1060039
PR1060043
PR1060047
PR1060051
PR1061390
PR1061400
PR1061410
PR1061420
PR1061430
PR1061440
PR1061450
PR1061460
PR1061470

Activated Carbon

QD9
QD17
QD32
QD44
QD60
QD120
QD150
QD175
QD260
QD295
QD400
QD500
QD390
QD520
QD520F
QD780F-3150F
QD6
QD13
QD25
QD40
QD65
QD85
QD195

PR1060004
PR1060008
PR1060012
PR1060016
PR1060020
PR1060024
PR1060028
PR1060032
PR1060036
PR1061550
PR1061560
PR1061570
PR1060040
PR1060044
PR1060048
PR1060052
PR1061480
PR1061490
PR1061500
PR1061510
PR1061520
PR1061530
PR1061540



Competitor
Part No.

Deltech

Parfit
Part No.

General Purpose

850PFD
851PFD
852PFD
870PFD
871PFD
872PFD
8101PFD
8102PFD
8111PFD
8113PFD

High Efficiency

850HFD
851HFD
852HFD
870HFD
871HFD
872HFD
8101HFD
8102HFD
8111HFD
8113HFD

PR1370100
PR1370110
PR1370120
PR1370130
PR1370140
PR1370150
PR1370160
PR1370170
PR1370180
PR1370190

PR1370300
PR1370310
PR1370320
PR1370330
PR1370340
PR1370350
PR1370360
PR1370370
PR1370380
PR1370390

Activated Carbon

850CFE
853CFE
854CFE
873CFE
874CFE
875CFE
8101CFE
8102CFE
8105CFE
8112CFE
8121CFE
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PR1370500
PR1370510
PR1370520
PR1370530
PR1370540
PR1370550
PR1370555
PR1370556
PR1370560
PR1370570
PR1370580

Competitor

Part No.

Parfit
Part No.

General Purpose

D-0005-CCE
D-0010-CCE
D-0020-CCE
D-0050-CCE
D-0100-CCE
D-0175-CCE
D-0250-CCE
D-0400-CCE
D-0600-CCE
D-0750-CCE
D-1000-CCE
D-1200-CCE

High Efficiency

D-0005-CFE
D-0010-CFE
D-0020-CFE
D-0050-CFE
D-0100-CFE
D-0175-CFE
D-0250-CFE
D-0400-CFE
D-0600-CFE
D-0750-CFE
D-1000-CFE
D-1200-CFE

PR1372000
PR1372010
PR1372020
PR1372030
PR1372040
PR1372050
PR1372060
PR1372070
PR1372080
PR1372090
PR1372100
PR1372110

PR1372150
PR1372160
PR1372170
PR1372180
PR1372190
PR1372200
PR1372210
PR1372220
PR1372230
PR1372240
PR1372250
PR1372260

Activated Carbon

D-0005-VFE
D-0010-VFE
D-0020-VFE
D-0050-VFE
D-0100-VFE
D-0175-VFE
D-0250-VFE
D-0400-VFE
D-600-VFE

PR1372300
PR1372310
PR1372320
PR1372330
PR1372340
PR1372350
PR1372360
PR1372370
PR1372380



Competitor  Parfit
Part No. Part No.

D-0750-VFE PR1372390
D-1000-VFE PR1372400

Hankison
General Purpose Pre-filter
E-9-12 PR1690700
E-9-16 PR1690710
E-9-20 PR1690720
E-9-24 PR1690730
E-9-28 PR1690740
E-9-32 PR1690750
E-9-36 PR1690760
E-9-40 PR1690770
E-9-44 PR1690780
E-9-48 PR1690790
E-9-52 PR1690800
E-9-54 PR1690810

General Purpose

E-7-12 PR1690100
E-7-16 PR1690110
E-7-20 PR1690120
E-7-24 PR1690130
E-7-28 PR1690140
E-7-32 PR1690150
E-7-36 PR1690160
E-7-40 PR1690170
E-7-44 PR1690180
E-7-48 PR1690190
E-7-52 PR1690200
E-7-54 PR1690210

High Efficiency

E-5-12 PR1690300
E-5-16 PR1690310
E-5-20 PR1690320
E-5-24 PR1690330

Competitor
Part No.

E-5-28
E-5-32
E-5-36
E-5-40
E-5-44
E-5-48
E-5-52
E-5-54

Parfit
Part No.

PR1690340
PR1690350
PR1690360
PR1690370
PR1690380
PR1690390
PR1690400
PR1690410

Ultra High Efficiency

E-3-12
E-3-16
E-3-20
E-3-24
E-3-28
E-3-32
E-3-36
E-3-40
E-3-44
E-3-48
E-3-52
E-3-54

PR1690900
PR1690910
PR1690920
PR1690930
PR1690940
PR1690950
PR1690960
PR1690970
PR1690980
PR1690990
PR1691000
PR1691010

Activated Carbon

E-1-12
E-1-16
E-1-20
E-1-24
E-1-28
E-1-32
E-1-36
E-1-40
E-1-44
E-1-48
E-1-52
E-1-54

PR1690500
PR1690510
PR1690520
PR1690530
PR1690540
PR1690550
PR1690560
PR1690570
PR1690580
PR1690590
PR1690600
PR1690610
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Competitor
Part No.

Kaeser

General Purpose Pre-Filter

9.4812.0
9.4813.0
9.4814.0
9.4815.0
9.4816.0
9.4817.0
9.4818.0
9.4819.0
9.4820.0
9.4821.0
9.4822.0
9.4823.0

Parfit
Part No.

PR1690700
PR1690710
PR1690720
PR1690730
PR1690740
PR1690750
PR1690760
PR1690770
PR1690780
PR1690790
PR1690800
PR1690810

General Purpose

9.4824.0
9.4825.0
9.4826.0
9.4827.0
9.4828.0
9.4829.0
9.4830.0
9.4831.0
9.4832.0
9.4833.0
9.4834.0
9.4835.0

PR1690100
PR1690110
PR1690120
PR1690130
PR1690140
PR1690150
PR1690160
PR1690170
PR1690180
PR1690190
PR1690200
PR1690210

General Purpose

9.4836.0
9.4837.0
9.4838.0
9.4839.0
9.4840.0
9.4841.0
9.4842.0

14

PR1690100
PR1690110
PR1690120
PR1690130
PR1690140
PR1690150
PR1690160

Competitor
Part No.

9.4843.0
9.4844.0
9.4845.0
9.4846.0
9.4847.0

High Efficiency

9.4860.0
9.4861.0
9.4862.0
9.4863.0
9.4864.0
9.4865.0
9.4866.0
9.4867.0
9.4868.0
9.4869.0
9.4870.0
9.4871.0

Parfit
Part No.

PR1690170
PR1690180
PR1690190
PR1690200
PR1690210

PR1690300
PR1690310
PR1690320
PR1690330
PR1690340
PR1690350
PR1690360
PR1690370
PR1690380
PR1690390
PR1690400
PR1690410

Activated Carbon

9.4884.0
9.4885.0
9.4886.0
9.4887.0
9.4888.0
9.4889.0
9.4890.0
9.4891.0
9.4892.0
9.4893.0
9.4894.0
9.4895.0

PR1690500
PR1690510
PR1690520
PR1690530
PR1690540
PR1690550
PR1690560
PR1690570
PR1690580
PR1690590
PR1690600
PR1690610



Competitor
Part No.

Kaeser

Parfit
Part No.

1991-2000 Models

General Purpose Pre-filter

9.2122.0
9.2123.0
9.2111.0
9.2124.0
9.2112.0
9.2113.0
9.2114.0
9.2115.0
9.2116.0
9.2117.0
9.2118.0
9.2119.0
9.2120.0
9.2121.0

High Efficiency

9.2147.0
9.2148.0
9.2136.0
9.2149.0
9.2137.0
9.2138.0
9.2139.0
9.2140.0
9.2141.0
9.2142.0
9.2143.0
9.2144.0
9.2145.0
9.2146.0

PR2090980
PR2090990
PR2091010
PR2091015
PR2091020
PR2091030
PR2091040
PR2091050
PR2091060
PR2091070
PR2091080
PR2091090
PR2091100
PR2091110

PR2091235
PR2091236
PR2091250
PR2091255
PR2091260
PR2091270
PR2091280
PR2091290
PR2091300
PR2091310
PR2091320
PR2091330
PR2091340
PR2091350

Competitor  Parfit
Part No. Part No.

Activated Carbon

9.2172.0 PR2091355
9.2173.0 PR2091356
9.2161.0 PR2091370
9.2174.0 PR2091375
9.2162.0 PR2091380
9.2163.0 PR2091390
9.2164.0 PR2091400
9.2165.0 PR2091410
9.2166.0 PR2091420
9.2167.0 PR2091430
9.2168.0 PR2091440
9.2169.0 PR2091450
9.2170.0 PR2091460
9.2171.0 PR2091470

Pre 1991 Models

General Purpose

9.2100.0 PR1240100
9.2101.0 PR1240110
9.2102.0 PR1240120
9.2103.0 PR1240130
9.2104.0 PR1240140
9.2105.0 PR1240150
9.2106.0 PR1240160
9.2107.0 PR1240170
9.2108.0 PR1240180
9.2109.0 PR1240190

High Efficiency

9.2125.0 PR1240200
9.2126.0 PR1240210
9.2127.0 PR1240220
9.2128.0 PR1240230
9.2129.0 PR1240240
9.2130.0 PR1240250
9.2131.0 PR1240260
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Competitor  Parfit Competitor  Parfit

Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
9.2132.0 PR1240270 MF4/1.5 PR2090250
9.2133.0 PR1240280 MF4/2.5 PR2090260
9.2134.0 PR1240290 MF5/2.5 PR2090270
MF5/3 PR2090280
Activated Carbon MF10/3 PR2090290
9.2150.0 PR1240300 MF15/3 PR2090300
9.2151.0 PR1240310 MF20/3 PR2090310
9.2152.0 PR1240320 MF30/3 PR2090320
9.2153.0 PR1240330 V-30/5 PR2090340
9.2154.0 PR1240340 V-2/1.5 PR2090563
9.2155.0 PR1240350 V-3/1 PR2090565
9.2156.0 PR1240360 V-3/1.5 PR2090566
9.2157.0 PR1240370 V-4/1.5 PR2090570
9.2158.0 PR1240380 V-4/2.5 PR2090580
9.2159.0 PR1240390 V-5/2.5 PR2090588
V-5/3 PR2090590
U lt rafi lter V-10/3 PR2090600
V-15/3 PR2090610
General Purpose Pre-filter V20/3 PR2090620
PE 02/05 PR2090980 V-30/3 PR2090630
PE 03/05 PR2090990 V-30/5 PR2090640
PE 02/10 PR2091000
PE 03/10 PR2091010 General Purpose Pre-filter
PE 04/10 PR2091015 V-PE 02/05 PR2090980
PE 04/20 PR2091020 V-PE 03/05 PR2090990
PE 05/20 PR2091030 V-PE 02/10 PR2091000
PE 05/25 PR2091040 V-PE 03/10 PR2091010
PE 07/25 PR2091050 V-PE 04/10 PR2091015
PE 07/30 PR2091060 V-PE 04/20 PR2091020
PE 10/30 PR2091070 V-PE 05/20 PR2091030
PE 15/30 PR2091080 V-PE 05/25 PR2091040
PE 20/30 PR2091090 V-PE 07/25 PR2091050
PE 30/30 PR2091100 V-PE 07/30 PR2091060
PE 30/50 PR2091110 V-PE 10/30 PR2091070
V-PE 15/30 PR2091080
General Purpose Pre-filter V-PE 20/30 PR2091090
MF3/1 PR2090220 V-PE 30/30 PR2091100
MF2/1.5 PR2090230 V-PE 30/50 PR2091110
MF3/1.5 PR2090240
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Competitor  Parfit
Part No. Part No.

General Purpose

FF 02/05 PR2091115
FF 03/05 PR2091116
FF 02/10 PR2091120
FF 03/10 PR2091130
FF 04/10 PR2091135
FF 04/20 PR2091140
FF 05/20 PR2091150
FF 05/25 PR2091160
FF 07/25 PR2091170
FF 07/30 PR2091180
FF 10/30 PR2091190
FF 15/30 PR2091200
FF 20/30 PR2091210
FF 30/30 PR2091220
FF 30/50 PR2091230

General Purpose

MF 02/05 PR2091115
MF 03/05 PR2091116
MF 02/10 PR2091120
MF 03/10 PR2091130
MF 04/10 PR2091135
MF 04/20 PR2091140
MF 05/20 PR2091150
MF 05/25 PR2091160
MF 07/25 PR2091170
MF 07/30 PR2091180
MF 10/30 PR2091190
MF 15/30 PR2091200
MF 20/30 PR2091210
MF 30/30 PR2091220
MF 30/50 PR2091230

High Efficiency

SMF3/1 PR2090100
SMF2/1.5. PR2090110
SMF3/1.5 PR2090115

Competitor
Part No.

SMF4/1.5.
SMF4/2.5
SMF5/2.5
SMF5/3
SMF10/3
SMF15/3
SMF20/3
SMF30/3
SMF30/5
SMF 02/05
SMF 03/05
SMF 02/10
SMF 03/10
SMF 04/10
SMF 04/20
SMF 05/20
SMF 05/25
SMF 07/25
SMF 07/30
SMF 10/30
SMF 15/30
SMF 20/30
SMF 30/30
SMF 30/50

Parfit
Part No.

PR2090120
PR2090130
PR2090140
PR2090150
PR2090160
PR2090170
PR2090180
PR2090190
PR2090210
PR2091235
PR2091236
PR2091240
PR2091250
PR2091255
PR2091260
PR2091270
PR2091280
PR2091290
PR2091300
PR2091310
PR2091320
PR2091330
PR2091340
PR2091350

Activated Carbon

AK3/1
AK2/1.5
AK3/1.5
AK4/1.5
AK4/2.5
AK5/2.5
AK5/3
AK10/3
AK15/3
AK20/3
AK30/3
AK30/5

PR2090350
PR2090360
PR2090361
PR2090370
PR2090380
PR2090390
PR2090400
PR2090410
PR2090420
PR2090430
PR2090440
PR2090450
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Competitor
Part No.

AK 02/05
AK 03/05
AK 02/10
AK 03/10
AK 04/10
AK 04/20
AK 05/20
AK 05/25
AK 07/25
AK 07/30
AK 10/30
AK 15/30
AK 20/30
AK 30/30
AK 30/50

Walker

General Purpose Pre-filter

E50X25
E51X25
E52X25
E71X25
E73X25
E81X25
E83X25
E831X25
E103X25
E123X25
E125X25
E1251X25
E127X25
E128X25
E830X25
E86X25
E87X25
E137X25
E138X25
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Parfit
Part No.

PR2091355
PR2091356
PR2091360
PR2091370
PR2091375
PR2091380
PR2091390
PR2091400
PR2091410
PR2091420
PR2091430
PR2091440
PR2091450
PR2091460
PR2091470

PR1360100
PR1360110
PR1360120
PR1360130
PR1360140
PR1360150
PR1360160
PR1360170
PR1360180
PR1360190
PR1360200
PR1360201
PR1360210
PR1360220
PR1360230
PR1360240
PR1360250
PR1360260
PR1360270

Competitor
Part No.

E361X25
E371X25
E511X25
E821X25
E1261X25

Parfit
Part No.

PR1361010
PR1361020
PR1361030
PR1361060
PR1361090

General Purpose

E50X5
E51X5
E52X5
E71X5
E73X5
E81X5
E83X5
E831X5
E103X5
E123X5
E125X5
E1251X5
E127X5
E128X5
E830X5
E86X5
E137X5
E138X5
E135X5
E731X5
E361X5
E371X5
E511X5
E711X5
E811X5
E821X5
E851X5
E1261X5
E1281X5

PR1360300
PR1360310
PR1360320
PR1360330
PR1360340
PR1360350
PR1360360
PR1360370
PR1360380
PR1360390
PR1360400
PR1360401
PR1360410
PR1360420
PR1360430
PR1360440
PR1360460
PR1360470
PR1360480
PR1360490
PR1361110
PR1361120
PR1361130
PR1361140
PR1361150
PR1361160
PR1361170
PR1361190
PR1361195



Competitor  Parfit
Part No. Part No.

General Purpose

E50X1 PR1360300
E51X1 PR1360310
E52X1 PR1360320
E71X1 PR1360330
E73X1 PR1360340
E81X1 PR1360350
E83X1 PR1360360
E831X1 PR1360370
E103X1 PR1360380
E123X1 PR1360390
E125X1 PR1360400
E1251X1 PR1360401
E127X1 PR1360410
E128X1 PR1360420
E830X1 PR1360430
E86X1 PR1360440
E137X1 PR1360460
E138X1 PR1360470
E135X1 PR1360480
E731X1 PR1360490
E361X1 PR1361110
E371X1 PR1361120
E511X1 PR1361130
E711X1 PR1361140
E811X1 PR1361150
E821X1 PR1361160
E851X1 PR1361170
E1261X1 PR1361190
E1281X1 PR1361195

High Efficiency

E50XA PR1360500
E51XA PR1360510
E52XA PR1360520
E71XA PR1360530
E73XA PR1360540
E81XA PR1360550

Competitor
Part No.

E83XA
E831XA
E103XA
E123XA
E125XA
E1251XA
E127XA
E128XA
E830XA
E86XA
E87XA
E137XA
E138XA
E135XA
E731XA
E361XA
E371XA
E511XA
E711XA
E811XA
E821XA
E851XA
E1261XA
E1281XA

Parfit
Part No.

PR1360560
PR1360570
PR1360580
PR1360590
PR1360600
PR1360601
PR1360610
PR1360620
PR1360630
PR1360640
PR1360650
PR1360660
PR1360670
PR1360680
PR1360690
PR1361210
PR1361220
PR1361230
PR1361240
PR1361250
PR1361260
PR1361270
PR1361290
PR1361295

Activated Carbon

EO1AC
EO2AC
E50AC
E51AC
E52AC
E71AC
E73AC
E81AC
E83AC
E831AC
E103AC
E123AC

PR1360700
PR1360710
PR1360720
PR1360730
PR1360740
PR1360750
PR1360760
PR1360770
PR1360780
PR1360790
PR1360800
PR1360810
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Competitor
Part No.

E125AC
E1251AC
E127AC
E128AC
E830AC
E86AC
E87AC
E137AC
E138AC
E731AC
E361AC
E711AC
E811AC
E821AC

20

Parfit
Part No.

PR1360820
PR1360821
PR1360830
PR1360840
PR1360850
PR1360860
PR1360870
PR1360880
PR1360890
PR1360910
PR1361310
PR1361340
PR1361350
PR1361360



A-Z Listing by
Competitor
Part No.
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A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor  Parfit

Part No. Part No. SIS
8101CFE PR1370555 Deltech
8101HFD PR1370360 Deltech
8101PFD PR1370160 Deltech
8102CFE PR1370556 Deltech
8102HFD PR1370370 Deltech
8102PFD PR1370170 Deltech
8105CFE PR1370560 Deltech
8111HFD PR1370380 Deltech
8111PFD PR1370180 Deltech
8112CFE PR1370570 Deltech
8113HFD PR1370390 Deltech
8113PFD PR1370190 Deltech
8121CFE PR1370580 Deltech
850CFE PR1370500 Deltech
850HFD PR1370300 Deltech
850PFD PR1370100 Deltech
851HFD PR1370310 Deltech
851PFD PR1370110 Deltech
852HFD PR1370320 Deltech
852PFD PR1370120 Deltech
853CFE PR1370510 Deltech
854CFE PR1370520 Deltech
870HFD PR1370330 Deltech
870PFD PR1370130 Deltech
871HFD PR1370340 Deltech
871PFD PR1370140 Deltech
872HFD PR1370350 Deltech
872PFD PR1370150 Deltech
873CFE PR1370530 Deltech
874CFE PR1370540 Deltech
875CFE PR1370550 Deltech
9.2100.0 PR1240100 Kaeser
9.2101.0 PR1240110 Kaeser
9.2102.0 PR1240120 Kaeser
9.2103.0 PR1240130 Kaeser
9.2104.0 PR1240140 Kaeser
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A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor
Part No.

9.2105.0
9.2106.0
9.2107.0
9.2108.0
9.2109.0
9.2111.0
9.2112.0
9.2113.0
9.2114.0
9.2115.0
9.2116.0
9.2117.0
9.2118.0
9.2119.0
9.2120.0
9.2121.0
9.2122.0
9.2123.0
9.2124.0
9.2125.0
9.2126.0
9.2127.0
9.2128.0
9.2129.0
9.2130.0
9.2131.0
9.2132.0
9.2133.0
9.2134.0
9.2136.0
9.2137.0
9.2138.0
9.2139.0
9.2140.0
9.2141.0
9.2142.0

Parfit
Part No.

PR1240150
PR1240160
PR1240170
PR1240180
PR1240190
PR2091010
PR2091020
PR2091030
PR2091040
PR2091050
PR2091060
PR2091070
PR2091080
PR2091090
PR2091100
PR2091110
PR2090980
PR2090990
PR2091015
PR1240200
PR1240210
PR1240220
PR1240230
PR1240240
PR1240250
PR1240260
PR1240270
PR1240280
PR1240290
PR2091250
PR2091260
PR2091270
PR2091280
PR2091290
PR2091300
PR2091310

Competitor

Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
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A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor  Parfit

Part No. Part No. oty
9.2143.0 PR2091320 Kaeser
9.2144.0 PR2091330 Kaeser
9.2145.0 PR2091340 Kaeser
9.2146.0 PR2091350 Kaeser
9.2147.0 PR2091235 Kaeser
9.2148.0 PR2091236 Kaeser
9.2149.0 PR2091255 Kaeser
9.2150.0 PR1240300 Kaeser
9.2151.0 PR1240310 Kaeser
9.2152.0 PR1240320 Kaeser
9.2153.0 PR1240330 Kaeser
9.2154.0 PR1240340 Kaeser
9.2155.0 PR1240350 Kaeser
9.2156.0 PR1240360 Kaeser
9.2157.0 PR1240370 Kaeser
9.2158.0 PR1240380 Kaeser
9.2159.0 PR1240390 Kaeser
9.2161.0 PR2091370 Kaeser
9.2162.0 PR2091380 Kaeser
9.2163.0 PR2091390 Kaeser
9.2164.0 PR2091400 Kaeser
9.2165.0 PR2091410 Kaeser
9.2166.0 PR2091420 Kaeser
9.2167.0 PR2091430 Kaeser
9.2168.0 PR2091440 Kaeser
9.2169.0 PR2091450 Kaeser
9.2170.0 PR2091460 Kaeser
9.2171.0 PR2091470 Kaeser
9.2172.0 PR2091355 Kaeser
9.2173.0 PR2091356 Kaeser
9.2174.0 PR2091375 Kaeser
9.4812.0 PR1690700 Kaeser
9.4813.0 PR1690710 Kaeser
9.4814.0 PR1690720 Kaeser
9.4815.0 PR1690730 Kaeser
9.4816.0 PR1690740 Kaeser

24



A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor
Part No.

9.4817.0
9.4818.0
9.4819.0
9.4820.0
9.4821.0
9.4822.0
9.4823.0
9.4824.0
9.4825.0
9.4826.0
9.4827.0
9.4828.0
9.4829.0
9.4830.0
9.4831.0
9.4832.0
9.4833.0
9.4834.0
9.4835.0
9.4836.0
9.4837.0
9.4838.0
9.4839.0
9.4840.0
9.4841.0
9.4842.0
9.4843.0
9.4844.0
9.4845.0
9.4846.0
9.4847.0
9.4860.0
9.4861.0
9.4862.0
9.4863.0
9.4864.0

Parfit
Part No.

PR1690750
PR1690760
PR1690770
PR1690780
PR1690790
PR1690800
PR1690810
PR1690100
PR1690110
PR1690120
PR1690130
PR1690140
PR1690150
PR1690160
PR1690170
PR1690180
PR1690190
PR1690200
PR1690210
PR1690100
PR1690110
PR1690120
PR1690130
PR1690140
PR1690150
PR1690160
PR1690170
PR1690180
PR1690190
PR1690200
PR1690210
PR1690300
PR1690310
PR1690320
PR1690330
PR1690340

Competitor

Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
Kaeser
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A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor  Parfit

Part No. Part No. oty
9.4865.0 PR1690350 Kaeser
9.4866.0 PR1690360 Kaeser
9.4867.0 PR1690370 Kaeser
9.4868.0 PR1690380 Kaeser
9.4869.0 PR1690390 Kaeser
9.4870.0 PR1690400 Kaeser
9.4871.0 PR1690410 Kaeser
9.4884.0 PR1690500 Kaeser
9.4885.0 PR1690510 Kaeser
9.4886.0 PR1690520 Kaeser
9.4887.0 PR1690530 Kaeser
9.4888.0 PR1690540 Kaeser
9.4889.0 PR1690550 Kaeser
9.4890.0 PR1690560 Kaeser
9.4891.0 PR1690570 Kaeser
9.4892.0 PR1690580 Kaeser
9.4893.0 PR1690590 Kaeser
9.4894.0 PR1690600 Kaeser
9.4895.0 PR1690610 Kaeser
AK 02/05 PR2091355 Ultrafilter
AK 02/10 PR2091360 Ultrafilter
AK 03/05 PR2091356 Ultrafilter
AK 03/10 PR2091370 Ultrafilter
AK 04/10 PR2091375 Ultrafilter
AK 04/20 PR2091380 Ultrafilter
AK 05/20 PR2091390 Ultrafilter
AK 05/25 PR2091400 Ultrafilter
AK 07/25 PR2091410 Ultrafilter
AK 07/30 PR2091420 Ultrafilter
AK 10/30 PR2091430 Ultrafilter
AK 15/30 PR2091440 Ultrafilter
AK 20/30 PR2091450 Ultrafilter
AK 30/30 PR2091460 Ultrafilter
AK 30/50 PR2091470 Ultrafilter
AK10/3 PR2090410 Ultrafilter
AK15/3 PR2090420 Ultrafilter
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A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor
Part No.

AK2/1.5
AK20/3
AK3/1
AK3/1.5
AK30/3
AK30/5
AK4/1.5
AK4/2.5
AK5/2.5
AK5/3
D-0005-CCE
D-0005-CFE
D-0005-VFE
D-0010-CCE
D-0010-CFE
D-0010-VFE
D-0020-CCE
D-0020-CFE
D-0020-VFE
D-0050-CCE
D-0050-CFE
D-0050-VFE
D-0100-CCE
D-0100-CFE
D-0100-VFE
D-0175-CCE
D-0175-CFE
D-0175-VFE
D-0250-CCE
D-0250-CFE
D-0250-VFE
D-0400-CCE
D-0400-CFE
D-0400-VFE
D-0600-CCE
D-0600-CFE

Parfit
Part No.

PR2090360
PR2090430
PR2090350
PR2090361
PR2090440
PR2090450
PR2090370
PR2090380
PR2090390
PR2090400
PR1372000
PR1372150
PR1372300
PR1372010
PR1372160
PR1372310
PR1372020
PR1372170
PR1372320
PR1372030
PR1372180
PR1372330
PR1372040
PR1372190
PR1372340
PR1372050
PR1372200
PR1372350
PR1372060
PR1372210
PR1372360
PR1372070
PR1372220
PR1372370
PR1372080
PR1372230

Competitor

Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
Deltech
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A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor  Parfit

Part No. Part No. oty
D-0750-CCE PR1372090 Deltech
D-0750-CFE PR1372240 Deltech
D-0750-VFE PR1372390 Deltech
D-1000-CCE PR1372100 Deltech
D-1000-CFE PR1372250 Deltech
D-1000-VFE PR1372400 Deltech
D-1200-CCE PR1372110 Deltech
D-1200-CFE PR1372260 Deltech
D-600-VFE PR1372380 Deltech
DD120 PR1060022 Atlas Copco
DD13 PR1061310 Atlas Copco
DD150 PR1060026 Atlas Copco
DD17 PR1060006 Atlas Copco
DD175 PR1060030 Atlas Copco
DD195 PR1061350 Atlas Copco
DD295 PR1061360 Atlas Copco
DD400 PR1061370 Atlas Copco
DD500 PR1061380 Atlas Copco
DD25 PR1061320 Atlas Copco
DD260 PR1060034 Atlas Copco
DD32 PR1060010 Atlas Copco
DD390 PR1060038 Atlas Copco
DD40 PR1061330 Atlas Copco
DD44 PR1060014 Atlas Copco
DD520 PR1060042 Atlas Copco
DD520F PR1060046 Atlas Copco
DD6 PR1061300 Atlas Copco
DD60 PR1060018 Atlas Copco
DD780F-3150F PR1060050 Atlas Copco
DD85 PR1061340 Atlas Copco
DD9 PR1060002 Atlas Copco
DDp120 PR1060021 Atlas Copco
DDp150 PR1060025 Atlas Copco
DDp17 PR1060005 Atlas Copco
DDp175 PR1060029 Atlas Copco
DDp260 PR1060033 Atlas Copco
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A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor
Part No.

DDp32
DDp390
DDp44
DDp520
DDp520F
DDp60
DDp780F-3150F
DDp9
EO1AC
E02AC
E103AC
E103X1
E103X25
E103X5
E103XA
E-1-12
E-1-16
E-1-20
E123AC
E123X1
E123X25
E123X5
E123XA
E-1-24
E1251AC
E1251X
E1251X25
E1251X5
E1251XA
E125AC
E125X1
E125X25
E125X5
E125XA
E1261X1
E1261X25

Parfit
Part No.

PR1060009
PR1060037
PR1060013
PR1060041
PR1060045
PR1060017
PR1060049
PR1060001
PR1360700
PR1360710
PR1360800
PR1360380
PR1360180
PR1360380
PR1360580
PR1690500
PR1690510
PR1690520
PR1360810
PR1360390
PR1360190
PR1360390
PR1360590
PR1690530
PR1360821
PR1360401
PR1360201
PR1360401
PR1360601
PR1360820
PR1360400
PR1360200
PR1360400
PR1360600
PR1361190
PR1361090

Competitor

Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Hankison
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
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A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor
Part No.

E1261X5
E1261XA
E127AC
E127X1
E127X25
E127X5
E127XA
E-1-28
E1281X1
E1281X5
E1281XA
E128AC
E128X1
E128X25
E128X5
E128XA
E-1-32
E135X1
E135X5
E135XA
E-1-36
E137AC
E137X1
E137X25
E137X5
E137XA
E138AC
E138X1
E138X25
E138X5
E138XA
E-1-40
E-1-44
E-1-48
E-1-52
E-1-54

30

Parfit
Part No.

PR1361190
PR1361290
PR1360830
PR1360410
PR1360210
PR1360410
PR1360610
PR1690540
PR1361195
PR1361195
PR1361295
PR1360840
PR1360420
PR1360220
PR1360420
PR1360620
PR1690550
PR1360480
PR1360480
PR1360680
PR1690560
PR1360880
PR1360460
PR1360260
PR1360460
PR1360660
PR1360890
PR1360470
PR1360270
PR1360470
PR1360670
PR1690570
PR1690580
PR1690590
PR1690600
PR1690610

Competitor

Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Hankison
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Hankison
Walker
Walker
Walker
Hankison
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison

Hankison



A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor
Part No.

E-3-12
E-3-16
E-3-20
E-3-24
E-3-28
E-3-32
E-3-36
E-3-40
E-3-44
E-3-48
E-3-52
E-3-54
E361AC
E361X1
E361X25
E361X5
E361XA
E371X1
E371X25
E371X5
E371XA
E50AC
E50X1
E50X25
E50X5
E50XA
E511X1
E511X25
E511X5
E511XA
E-5-12
E-5-16
E51AC
E51X1
E51X25
E51X5

Parfit
Part No.

PR1690900
PR1690910
PR1690920
PR1690930
PR1690940
PR1690950
PR1690960
PR1690970
PR1690980
PR1690990
PR1691000
PR1691010
PR1361310
PR1361110
PR1361010
PR1361110
PR1361210
PR1361120
PR1361020
PR1361120
PR1361220
PR1360720
PR1360300
PR1360100
PR1360300
PR1360500
PR1361130
PR1361030
PR1361130
PR1361230
PR1690300
PR1690310
PR1360730
PR1360310
PR1360110
PR1360310

Competitor

Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Hankison
Hankison
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
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A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor  Parfit

Part No. Part No. oty
E51XA PR1360510 Walker
E-5-20 PR1690320 Hankison
E-5-24 PR1690330 Hankison
E-5-28 PR1690340 Hankison
E52AC PR1360740 Walker
E52X1 PR1360320 Walker
E52X25 PR1360120 Walker
E52X5 PR1360320 Walker
E52XA PR1360520 Walker
E-5-32 PR1690350 Hankison
E-5-36 PR1690360 Hankison
E-5-40 PR1690370 Hankison
E-5-44 PR1690380 Hankison
E-5-48 PR1690390 Hankison
E-5-52 PR1690400 Hankison
E-5-54 PR1690410 Hankison
E711AC PR1361340 Walker
E711X1 PR1361140 Walker
E711X5 PR1361140 Walker
E711XA PR1361240 Walker
E-7-12 PR1690100 Hankison
E-7-16 PR1690110 Hankison
E71AC PR1360750 Walker
E71X1 PR1360330 Walker
E71X25 PR1360130 Walker
E71X5 PR1360330 Walker
E71XA PR1360530 Walker
E-7-20 PR1690120 Hankison
E-7-24 PR1690130 Hankison
E-7-28 PR1690140 Hankison
E731AC PR1360910 Walker
E731X1 PR1360490 Walker
E731X5 PR1360490 Walker
E731XA PR1360690 Walker
E-7-32 PR1690150 Hankison
E-7-36 PR1690160 Hankison
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A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor
Part No.

E73AC
E73X1
E73X25
E73X5
E73XA
E-7-40
E-7-44
E-7-48
E-7-52
E-7-54
E811AC
E811X1
E811X5
E811XA
E81AC
E81X1
E81X25
E81X5
E81XA
E821AC
E821X1
E821X25
E821X5
E821XA
E830AC
E830X1
E830X25
E830X5
E830XA
E831AC
E831X1
E831X25
E831X5
E831XA
E83AC
E83X1

Parfit
Part No.

PR1360760
PR1360340
PR1360140
PR1360340
PR1360540
PR1690170
PR1690180
PR1690190
PR1690200
PR1690210
PR1361350
PR1361150
PR1361150
PR1361250
PR1360770
PR1360350
PR1360150
PR1360350
PR1360550
PR1361360
PR1361160
PR1361060
PR1361160
PR1361260
PR1360850
PR1360430
PR1360230
PR1360430
PR1360630
PR1360790
PR1360370
PR1360170
PR1360370
PR1360570
PR1360780
PR1360360

Competitor

Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker

33



A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor
Part No.

E83X25
E83X5
E83XA
E851X1
E851X5
E851XA
E86AC
E86X1
E86X25
E86X5
E86XA
E87AC
E87X25
E87XA
E-9-12
E-9-16
E-9-20
E-9-24
E-9-28
E-9-32
E-9-36
E-9-40
E-9-44
E-9-48
E-9-52
E-9-54
FF 02/05
FF 02/10
FF 03/05
FF 03/10
FF 04/10
FF 04/20
FF 05/20
FF 05/25
FF 07/25
FF 07/30
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Parfit
Part No.

PR1360160
PR1360360
PR1360560
PR1361170
PR1361170
PR1361270
PR1360860
PR1360440
PR1360240
PR1360440
PR1360640
PR1360870
PR1360250
PR1360650
PR1690700
PR1690710
PR1690720
PR1690730
PR1690740
PR1690750
PR1690760
PR1690770
PR1690780
PR1690790
PR1690800
PR1690810
PR2091115
PR2091120
PR2091116
PR2091130
PR2091135
PR2091140
PR2091150
PR2091160
PR2091170
PR2091180

Competitor

Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Hankison
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter



A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor
Part No.

FF 10/30
FF 15/30
FF 20/30
FF 30/30
FF 30/50
MF 02/05
MF 02/10
MF 03/05
MF 03/10
MF 04/10
MF 04/20
MF 05/20
MF 05/25
MF 07/25
MF 07/30
MF 10/30
MF 15/30
MF 20/30
MF 30/30
MF 30/50
MF10/3
MF15/3
MF2/1.5
MF20/3
MF3/1
MF3/1.5
MF30/3
MF30/5
MF4/1.5
MF4/2.5
MF5/2.5
MF5/3
PD120
PD13
PD150
PD17

Parfit
Part No.

PR2091190
PR2091200
PR2091210
PR2091220
PR2091230
PR2091115
PR2091120
PR2091116
PR2091130
PR2091135
PR2091140
PR2091150
PR2091160
PR2091170
PR2091180
PR2091190
PR2091200
PR2091210
PR2091220
PR2091230
PR2090290
PR2090300
PR2090230
PR2090310
PR2090220
PR2090240
PR2090320
PR2090340
PR2090250
PR2090260
PR2090270
PR2090280
PR1060023
PR1061400
PR1060027
PR1060007

Competitor

Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
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A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor  Parfit

Part No. Part No. oty
PD175 PR1060031 Atlas Copco
PD195 PR1061440 Atlas Copco
PD295 PR1061450 Atlas Copco
PD400 PR1061460 Atlas Copco
PD500 PR1061470 Atlas Copco
PD25 PR1061410 Atlas Copco
PD260 PR1060035 Atlas Copco
PD32 PR1060011 Atlas Copco
PD390 PR1060039 Atlas Copco
PD40 PR1061420 Atlas Copco
PD44 PR1060015 Atlas Copco
PD520 PR1060043 Atlas Copco
PD520F PR1060047 Atlas Copco
PD6 PR1061390 Atlas Copco
PD60 PR1060019 Atlas Copco
PD780F-3150F PR1060051 Atlas Copco
PD85 PR1061430 Atlas Copco
PD9 PR1060003 Atlas Copco
PE 02/05 PR2090980 Ultrafilter
PE 02/10 PR2091000 Ultrafilter
PE 03/05 PR2090990 Ultrafilter
PE 03/10 PR2091010 Ultrafilter
PE 04/10 PR2091015 Ultrafilter
PE 04/20 PR2091020 Ultrafilter
PE 05/20 PR2091030 Ultrafilter
PE 05/25 PR2091040 Ultrafilter
PE 07/25 PR2091050 Ultrafilter
PE 07/30 PR2091060 Ultrafilter
PE 10/30 PR2091070 Ultrafilter
PE 15/30 PR2091080 Ultrafilter
PE 20/30 PR2091090 Ultrafilter
PE 30/30 PR2091100 Ultrafilter
PE 30/50 PR2091110 Ultrafilter
QD120 PR1060024 Atlas Copco
QD13 PR1061490 Atlas Copco
QD150 PR1060028 Atlas Copco
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A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor
Part No.

QD17
QD175
QD195
QD295
QD400
QD500
QD25
QD260
QD32
QD390
QD40
QD44
QD520
QD520F
QD6
QD60
QD65
QD780F-3150F
QD85
QD9

SMF 02/05
SMF 02/10
SMF 03/05
SMF 03/10
SMF 04/10
SMF 04/20
SMF 05/20
SMF 05/25
SMF 07/25
SMF 07/30
SMF 10/30
SMF 15/30
SMF 20/30
SMF 30/30
SMF 30/50
SMF10/3
SMF15/3

Parfit
Part No.

PR1060008
PR1060032
PR1061540
PR1061550
PR1061560
PR1061570
PR1061500
PR1060036
PR1060012
PR1060040
PR1061510
PR1060016
PR1060044
PR1060048
PR1061480
PR1060020
PR1061520
PR1060052
PR1061530
PR1060004
PR2091235
PR2091240
PR2091236
PR2091250
PR2091255
PR2091260
PR2091270
PR2091280
PR2091290
PR2091300
PR2091310
PR2091320
PR2091330
PR2091340
PR2091350
PR2090160
PR2090170

Competitor

Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
Ultrafilter
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A-Z Listing by Competitor Part No.

Competitor  Parfit

Part No. Part No. oty
SMF2/1.5. PR2090110 Ultrafilter
SMF20/3 PR2090180 Ultrafilter
SMF3/1 PR2090100 Ultrafilter
SMF3/1.5 PR2090115 Ultrafilter
SMF30/3 PR2090190 Ultrafilter
SMF30/5 PR2090210 Ultrafilter
SMF4/1.5. PR2090120 Ultrafilter
SMF4/2.5 PR2090130 Ultrafilter
SMF5/2.5 PR2090140 Ultrafilter
SMF5/3 PR2090150 Ultrafilter
V-10/3 PR2090600 Ultrafilter
V-15/3 PR2090610 Ultrafilter
V-2/1.5 PR2090563 Ultrafilter
V20/3 PR2090620 Ultrafilter
V-3/1 PR2090565 Ultrafilter
V-3/1.5 PR2090566 Ultrafilter
V-30/3 PR2090630 Ultrafilter
V-30/5 PR2090640 Ultrafilter
V-4/1.5 PR2090570 Ultrafilter
V-4/2.5 PR2090580 Ultrafilter
V-5/2.5 PR2090588 Ultrafilter
V-5/3 PR2090590 Ultrafilter
V-PE 02/05 PR2090980 Ultrafilter
V-PE 02/10 PR2091000 Ultrafilter
V-PE 03/05 PR2090990 Ultrafilter
V-PE 03/10 PR2091010 Ultrafilter
V-PE 04/10 PR2091015 Ultrafilter
V-PE 04/20 PR2091020 Ultrafilter
V-PE 05/20 PR2091030 Ultrafilter
V-PE 05/25 PR2091040 Ultrafilter
V-PE 07/25 PR2091050 Ultrafilter
V-PE 07/30 PR2091060 Ultrafilter
V-PE 10/30 PR2091070 Ultrafilter
V-PE 15/30 PR2091080 Ultrafilter
V-PE 20/30 PR2091090 Ultrafilter
V-PE 30/30 PR2091100 Ultrafilter
V-PE 30/50 PR2091110 Ultrafilter
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A-Z Listing by
Parfit Part No.
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A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit Competitor Competitor
Part No. Part No.

PR1060001 DDp9 Atlas Copco
PR1060002 DD9 Atlas Copco
PR1060003 PD9 Atlas Copco
PR1060004 QD9 Atlas Copco
PR1060005 DDp17 Atlas Copco
PR1060006 DD17 Atlas Copco
PR1060007 PD17 Atlas Copco
PR1060008 QD17 Atlas Copco
PR1060009 DDp32 Atlas Copco
PR1060010 DD32 Atlas Copco
PR1060011 PD32 Atlas Copco
PR1060012 QD32 Atlas Copco
PR1060013 DDp44 Atlas Copco
PR1060014 DD44 Atlas Copco
PR1060015 PD44 Atlas Copco
PR1060016 QD44 Atlas Copco
PR1060017 DDp60 Atlas Copco
PR1060018 DD60 Atlas Copco
PR1060019 PD60 Atlas Copco
PR1060020 QD60 Atlas Copco
PR1060021 DDp120 Atlas Copco
PR1060022 DD120 Atlas Copco
PR1060023 PD120 Atlas Copco
PR1060024 QD120 Atlas Copco
PR1060025 DDp150 Atlas Copco
PR1060026 DD150 Atlas Copco
PR1060027 PD150 Atlas Copco
PR1060028 QD150 Atlas Copco
PR1060029 DDp175 Atlas Copco
PR1060030 DD175 Atlas Copco
PR1060031 PD175 Atlas Copco
PR1060032 QD175 Atlas Copco
PR1060033 DDp260 Atlas Copco
PR1060034 DD260 Atlas Copco
PR1060035 PD260 Atlas Copco

40



A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit
Part No.

PR1060036
PR1060037
PR1060038
PR1060039
PR1060040
PR1060041
PR1060042
PR1060043
PR1060044
PR1060045
PR1060046
PR1060047
PR1060048
PR1060049
PR1060050
PR1060051
PR1060052
PR1061300
PR1061310
PR1061320
PR1061330
PR1061340
PR1061350
PR1061360
PR1061370
PR1061380
PR1061390
PR1061400
PR1061410
PR1061420
PR1061430
PR1061440
PR1061480
PR1061490
PR1061500

Competitor
Part No.

QD260
DDp390
DD390

PD390

QD390
DDp520
DD520

PD520

QD520
DDp520F
DD520F
PD520F
QD520F
DDp780F-3150F
DD780F-3150F
PD780F-3150F
QD780F-3150F
DD6

DD13

DD25

DD40

DD85

DD195

DD295

DD400

DD500

PD6

PD13

PD25

PD40

PD85

PD195

QD6

QD13

QD25

Competitor

Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
Atlas Copco
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A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit Competitor Competitor
Part No. Part No.

PR1061510 QD40 Atlas Copco
PR1061520 QD65 Atlas Copco
PR1061530 QD85 Atlas Copco
PR1061540 QD195 Atlas Copco
PR1061550 QD295 Atlas Copco
PR1061560 QD400 Atlas Copco
PR1061570 QD500 Atlas Copco
PR1240100 9.2100.0 Kaeser
PR1240110 9.2101.0 Kaeser
PR1240120 9.2102.0 Kaeser
PR1240130 9.2103.0 Kaeser
PR1240140 9.2104.0 Kaeser
PR1240150 9.2105.0 Kaeser
PR1240160 9.2106.0 Kaeser
PR1240170 9.2107.0 Kaeser
PR1240180 9.2108.0 Kaeser
PR1240190 9.2109.0 Kaeser
PR1240200 9.2125.0 Kaeser
PR1240210 9.2126.0 Kaeser
PR1240220 9.2127.0 Kaeser
PR1240230 9.2128.0 Kaeser
PR1240240 9.2129.0 Kaeser
PR1240250 9.2130.0 Kaeser
PR1240260 9.2131.0 Kaeser
PR1240270 9.2132.0 Kaeser
PR1240280 9.2133.0 Kaeser
PR1240290 9.2134.0 Kaeser
PR1240300 9.2150.0 Kaeser
PR1240310 9.2151.0 Kaeser
PR1240320 9.2152.0 Kaeser
PR1240330 9.2153.0 Kaeser
PR1240340 9.2154.0 Kaeser
PR1240350 9.2155.0 Kaeser
PR1240360 9.2156.0 Kaeser
PR1240370 9.2157.0 Kaeser
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A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit Competitor Competitor
Part No. Part No.

PR1240380 9.2158.0 Kaeser
PR1240390 9.2159.0 Kaeser
PR1360100 E50X25 Walker
PR1360110 E51X25 Walker
PR1360120 E52X25 Walker
PR1360130 E71X25 Walker
PR1360140 E73X25 Walker
PR1360150 E81X25 Walker
PR1360160 E83X25 Walker
PR1360170 E831X25 Walker
PR1360180 E103X25 Walker
PR1360190 E123X25 Walker
PR1360200 E125X25 Walker
PR1360201 E1251X25 Walker
PR1360210 E127X25 Walker
PR1360220 E128X25 Walker
PR1360230 E830X25 Walker
PR1360240 E86X25 Walker
PR1360250 E87X25 Walker
PR1360260 E137X25 Walker
PR1360270 E138X25 Walker
PR1360300 E50X1 Walker
PR1360300 E50X5 Walker
PR1360310 E51X1 Walker
PR1360310 E51X5 Walker
PR1360320 E52X1 Walker
PR1360320 E52X5 Walker
PR1360330 E71X1 Walker
PR1360330 E71X5 Walker
PR1360340 E73X1 Walker
PR1360340 E73X5 Walker
PR1360350 E81X1 Walker
PR1360350 E81X5 Walker
PR1360360 E83X1 Walker

PR1360360 E83X5 Walker



A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit Competitor Competitor
Part No. Part No.

PR1360370 E831X1 Walker
PR1360370 E831X5 Walker
PR1360380 E103X1 Walker
PR1360380 E103X5 Walker
PR1360390 E123X1 Walker
PR1360390 E123X5 Walker
PR1360400 E125X1 Walker
PR1360400 E125X5 Walker
PR1360401 E1251X Walker
PR1360401 E1251X5 Walker
PR1360410 E127X1 Walker
PR1360410 E127X5 Walker
PR1360420 E128X1 Walker
PR1360420 E128X5 Walker
PR1360430 E830X1 Walker
PR1360430 E830X5 Walker
PR1360440 E86X1 Walker
PR1360440 E86X5 Walker
PR1360460 E137X1 Walker
PR1360460 E137X5 Walker
PR1360470 E138X1 Walker
PR1360470 E138X5 Walker
PR1360480 E135X1 Walker
PR1360480 E135X5 Walker
PR1360490 E731X1 Walker
PR1360490 E731X5 Walker
PR1360500 E50XA Walker
PR1360510 E51XA Walker
PR1360520 E52XA Walker
PR1360530 E71XA Walker
PR1360540 E73XA Walker
PR1360550 ES1XA Walker
PR1360560 E83XA Walker
PR1360570 E831XA Walker
PR1360580 E103XA Walker
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A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit Competitor Competitor
Part No. Part No.

PR1360590 E123XA Walker
PR1360600 E125XA Walker
PR1360601 E1251XA Walker
PR1360610 E127XA Walker
PR1360620 E128XA Walker
PR1360630 E830XA Walker
PR1360640 E86XA Walker
PR1360650 ES7XA Walker
PR1360660 E137XA Walker
PR1360670 E138XA Walker
PR1360680 E135XA Walker
PR1360690 E731XA Walker
PR1360700 EO1AC Walker
PR1360710 E02AC Walker
PR1360720 E50AC Walker
PR1360730 E51AC Walker
PR1360740 E52AC Walker
PR1360750 E71AC Walker
PR1360760 E73AC Walker
PR1360770 ES1AC Walker
PR1360780 E83AC Walker
PR1360790 E831AC Walker
PR1360800 E103AC Walker
PR1360810 E123AC Walker
PR1360820 E125AC Walker
PR1360821 E1251AC Walker
PR1360830 E127AC Walker
PR1360840 E128AC Walker
PR1360850 E830AC Walker
PR1360860 ES6AC Walker
PR1360870 ES7AC Walker
PR1360880 E137AC Walker
PR1360890 E138AC Walker
PR1360910 E731AC Walker

PR1361010 E361X25 Walker



A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit Competitor Competitor
Part No. Part No.

PR1361020 E371X25 Walker
PR1361030 E511X25 Walker
PR1361060 E821X25 Walker
PR1361090 E1261X25 Walker
PR1361110 E361X1 Walker
PR1361110 E361X5 Walker
PR1361120 E371X1 Walker
PR1361120 E371X5 Walker
PR1361130 E511X1 Walker
PR1361130 E511X5 Walker
PR1361140 E711X1 Walker
PR1361140 E711X5 Walker
PR1361150 E811X1 Walker
PR1361150 E811X5 Walker
PR1361160 E821X1 Walker
PR1361160 E821X5 Walker
PR1361170 E851X1 Walker
PR1361170 E851X5 Walker
PR1361190 E1261X1 Walker
PR1361190 E1261X5 Walker
PR1361195 E1281X1 Walker
PR1361195 E1281X5 Walker
PR1361210 E361XA Walker
PR1361220 E371XA Walker
PR1361230 E511XA Walker
PR1361240 E711XA Walker
PR1361250 E811XA Walker
PR1361260 E821XA Walker
PR1361270 E851XA Walker
PR1361290 E1261XA Walker
PR1361295 E1281XA Walker
PR1361310 E361AC Walker
PR1361340 E711AC Walker
PR1361350 E811AC Walker
PR1361360 E821AC Walker
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A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit Competitor Competitor
Part No. Part No.

PR1370100 850PFD Deltech
PR1370110 851PFD Deltech
PR1370120 852PFD Deltech
PR1370130 870PFD Deltech
PR1370140 871PFD Deltech
PR1370150 872PFD Deltech
PR1370160 8101PFD Deltech
PR1370170 8102PFD Deltech
PR1370180 8111PFD Deltech
PR1370190 8113PFD Deltech
PR1370300 850HFD Deltech
PR1370310 851HFD Deltech
PR1370320 852HFD Deltech
PR1370330 870HFD Deltech
PR1370340 871HFD Deltech
PR1370350 872HFD Deltech
PR1370360 8101HFD Deltech
PR1370370 8102HFD Deltech
PR1370380 8111HFD Deltech
PR1370390 8113HFD Deltech
PR1370500 850CFE Deltech
PR1370510 853CFE Deltech
PR1370520 854CFE Deltech
PR1370530 873CFE Deltech
PR1370540 874CFE Deltech
PR1370550 875CFE Deltech
PR1370555 8101CFE Deltech
PR1370556 8102CFE Deltech
PR1370560 8105CFE Deltech
PR1370570 8112CFE Deltech
PR1370580 8121CFE Deltech
PR1372000 D-0005-CCE Deltech
PR1372010 D-0010-CCE Deltech
PR1372020 D-0020-CCE Deltech

PR1372030 D-0050-CCE Deltech



A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit Competitor Competitor
Part No. Part No.

PR1372040 D-0100-CCE Deltech
PR1372050 D-0175-CCE Deltech
PR1372060 D-0250-CCE Deltech
PR1372070 D-0400-CCE Deltech
PR1372080 D-0600-CCE Deltech
PR1372090 D-0750-CCE Deltech
PR1372100 D-1000-CCE Deltech
PR1372110 D-1200-CCE Deltech
PR1372150 D-0005-CFE Deltech
PR1372160 D-0010-CFE Deltech
PR1372170 D-0020-CFE Deltech
PR1372180 D-0050-CFE Deltech
PR1372190 D-0100-CFE Deltech
PR1372200 D-0175-CFE Deltech
PR1372210 D-0250-CFE Deltech
PR1372220 D-0400-CFE Deltech
PR1372230 D-0600-CFE Deltech
PR1372240 D-0750-CFE Deltech
PR1372250 D-1000-CFE Deltech
PR1372260 D-1200-CFE Deltech
PR1372300 D-0005-VFE Deltech
PR1372310 D-0010-VFE Deltech
PR1372320 D-0020-VFE Deltech
PR1372330 D-0050-VFE Deltech
PR1372340 D-0100-VFE Deltech
PR1372350 D-0175-VFE Deltech
PR1372360 D-0250-VFE Deltech
PR1372370 D-0400-VFE Deltech
PR1372380 D-600-VFE Deltech
PR1372390 D-0750-VFE Deltech
PR1372400 D-1000-VFE Deltech
PR1690100 9.4824.0 Kaeser
PR1690100 9.4836.0 Kaeser
PR1690100 E-7-12 Hankison
PR1690110 9.4825.0 Kaeser
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A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit
Part No.

PR1690110
PR1690110
PR1690120
PR1690120
PR1690120
PR1690130
PR1690130
PR1690130
PR1690140
PR1690140
PR1690140
PR1690150
PR1690150
PR1690150
PR1690160
PR1690160
PR1690160
PR1690170
PR1690170
PR1690170
PR1690180
PR1690180
PR1690180
PR1690190
PR1690190
PR1690190
PR1690200
PR1690200
PR1690200
PR1690210
PR1690210
PR1690210
PR1690300
PR1690300
PR1690310

Competitor
Part No.
9.4837.0
E-7-16
9.4826.0
9.4838.0
E-7-20
9.4827.0
9.4839.0
E-7-24
9.4828.0
9.4840.0
E-7-28
9.4829.0
9.4841.0
E-7-32
9.4830.0
9.4842.0
E-7-36
9.4831.0
9.4843.0
E-7-40
9.4832.0
9.4844.0
E-7-44
9.4833.0
9.4845.0
E-7-48
9.4834.0
9.4846.0
E-7-52
9.4835.0
9.4847.0
E-7-54
9.4860.0
E-5-12
9.4861.0

Competitor

Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
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A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit Competitor Competitor
Part No. Part No.

PR1690310 E-5-16 Hankison
PR1690320 9.4862.0 Kaeser
PR1690320 E-5-20 Hankison
PR1690330 9.4863.0 Kaeser
PR1690330 E-5-24 Hankison
PR1690340 9.4864.0 Kaeser
PR1690340 E-5-28 Hankison
PR1690350 9.4865.0 Kaeser
PR1690350 E-5-32 Hankison
PR1690360 9.4866.0 Kaeser
PR1690360 E-5-36 Hankison
PR1690370 9.4867.0 Kaeser
PR1690370 E-5-40 Hankison
PR1690380 9.4868.0 Kaeser
PR1690380 E-5-44 Hankison
PR1690390 9.4869.0 Kaeser
PR1690390 E-5-48 Hankison
PR1690400 9.4870.0 Kaeser
PR1690400 E-5-52 Hankison
PR1690410 9.4871.0 Kaeser
PR1690410 E-5-54 Hankison
PR1690500 9.4884.0 Kaeser
PR1690500 E-1-12 Hankison
PR1690510 9.4885.0 Kaeser
PR1690510 E-1-16 Hankison
PR1690520 9.4886.0 Kaeser
PR1690520 E-1-20 Hankison
PR1690530 9.4887.0 Kaeser
PR1690530 E-1-24 Hankison
PR1690540 9.4888.0 Kaeser
PR1690540 E-1-28 Hankison
PR1690550 9.4889.0 Kaeser
PR1690550 E-1-32 Hankison
PR1690560 9.4890.0 Kaeser
PR1690560 E-1-36 Hankison
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A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit
Part No.

PR1690570
PR1690570
PR1690580
PR1690580
PR1690590
PR1690590
PR1690600
PR1690600
PR1690610
PR1690610
PR1690700
PR1690700
PR1690710
PR1690710
PR1690720
PR1690720
PR1690730
PR1690730
PR1690740
PR1690740
PR1690750
PR1690750
PR1690760
PR1690760
PR1690770
PR1690770
PR1690780
PR1690780
PR1690790
PR1690790
PR1690800
PR1690800
PR1690810
PR1690810
PR1690900

Competitor
Part No.
9.4891.0
E-1-40
9.4892.0
E-1-44
9.4893.0
E-1-48
9.4894.0
E-1-52
9.4895.0
E-1-54
9.4812.0
E-9-12
9.4813.0
E-9-16
9.4814.0
E-9-20
9.4815.0
E-9-24
9.4816.0
E-9-28
9.4817.0
E-9-32
9.4818.0
E-9-36
9.4819.0
E-9-40
9.4820.0
E-9-44
9.4821.0
E-9-48
9.4822.0
E-9-52
9.4823.0
E-9-54
E-3-12

Competitor

Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Kaeser
Hankison
Hankison
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A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit Competitor Competitor
Part No. Part No.

PR1690910 E-3-16 Hankison
PR1690920 E-3-20 Hankison
PR1690930 E-3-24 Hankison
PR1690940 E-3-28 Hankison
PR1690950 E-3-32 Hankison
PR1690960 E-3-36 Hankison
PR1690970 E-3-40 Hankison
PR1690980 E-3-44 Hankison
PR1690990 E-3-48 Hankison
PR1691000 E-3-52 Hankison
PR1691010 E-3-54 Hankison
PR2090100 SMF3/1 Ultrafilter
PR2090110 SMF2/1.5. Ultrafilter
PR2090115 SMF3/1.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090120 SMF4/1.5. Ultrafilter
PR2090130 SMF4/2.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090140 SMF5/2.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090150 SMF5/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090160 SMF10/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090170 SMF15/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090180 SMF20/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090190 SMF30/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090210 SMF30/5 Ultrafilter
PR2090220 MF3/1 Ultrafilter
PR2090230 MF2/1.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090240 MF3/1.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090250 MF4/1.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090260 MF4/2.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090270 MF5/2.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090280 MF5/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090290 MF10/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090300 MF15/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090310 MF20/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090320 MF30/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090340 MF30/5 Ultrafilter
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A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit Competitor Competitor
Part No. Part No.

PR2090350 AK3/1 Ultrafilter
PR2090360 AK2/1.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090361 AK3/1.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090370 AK4/1.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090380 AK4/2.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090390 AK5/2.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090400 AK5/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090410 AK10/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090420 AK15/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090430 AK20/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090440 AK30/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090450 AK30/5 Ultrafilter
PR2090563 V-2/1.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090565 V-3/1 Ultrafilter
PR2090566 V-3/1.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090570 V-4/1.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090580 V-4/2.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090588 V-5/2.5 Ultrafilter
PR2090590 V-5/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090600 V-10/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090610 V-15/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090620 V20/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090630 V-30/3 Ultrafilter
PR2090640 V-30/5 Ultrafilter
PR2090980 9.2122.0 Kaeser
PR2090980 PE 02/05 Ultrafilter
PR2090980 V-PE 02/05 Ultrafilter
PR2090990 9.2123.0 Kaeser
PR2090990 PE 03/05 Ultrafilter
PR2090990 V-PE 03/05 Ultrafilter
PR2091000 PE 02/10 Ultrafilter
PR2091000 V-PE 02/10 Ultrafilter
PR2091010 9.2111.0 Kaeser
PR2091010 PE 03/10 Ultrafilter

PR2091010 V-PE 03/10 Ultrafilter



A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit Competitor Competitor
Part No. Part No.

PR2091015 9.2124.0 Kaeser
PR2091015 PE 04/10 Ultrafilter
PR2091015 V-PE 04/10 Ultrafilter
PR2091020 9.2112.0 Kaeser
PR2091020 PE 04/20 Ultrafilter
PR2091020 V-PE 04/20 Ultrafilter
PR2091030 9.2113.0 Kaeser
PR2091030 PE 05/20 Ultrafilter
PR2091030 V-PE 05/20 Ultrafilter
PR2091040 9.2114.0 Kaeser
PR2091040 PE 05/25 Ultrafilter
PR2091040 V-PE 05/25 Ultrafilter
PR2091050 9.2115.0 Kaeser
PR2091050 PE 07/25 Ultrafilter
PR2091050 V-PE 07/25 Ultrafilter
PR2091060 9.2116.0 Kaeser
PR2091060 PE 07/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091060 V-PE 07/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091070 9.2117.0 Kaeser
PR2091070 PE 10/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091070 V-PE 10/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091080 9.2118.0 Kaeser
PR2091080 PE 15/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091080 V-PE 15/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091090 9.2119.0 Kaeser
PR2091090 PE 20/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091090 V-PE 20/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091100 9.2120.0 Kaeser
PR2091100 PE 30/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091100 V-PE 30/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091110 9.2121.0 Kaeser
PR2091110 PE 30/50 Ultrafilter
PR2091110 V-PE 30/50 Ultrafilter
PR2091115 FF 02/05 Ultrafilter
PR2091115 MF 02/05 Ultrafilter
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A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit Competitor Competitor
Part No. Part No.

PR2091116 FF 03/05 Ultrafilter
PR2091116 MF 03/05 Ultrafilter
PR2091120 FF 02/10 Ultrafilter
PR2091120 MF 02/10 Ultrafilter
PR2091130 FF 03/10 Ultrafilter
PR2091130 MF 03/10 Ultrafilter
PR2091135 FF 04/10 Ultrafilter
PR2091135 MF 04/10 Ultrafilter
PR2091140 FF 04/20 Ultrafilter
PR2091140 MF 04/20 Ultrafilter
PR2091150 FF 05/20 Ultrafilter
PR2091150 MF 05/20 Ultrafilter
PR2091160 FF 05/25 Ultrafilter
PR2091160 MF 05/25 Ultrafilter
PR2091170 FF 07/25 Ultrafilter
PR2091170 MF 07/25 Ultrafilter
PR2091180 FF 07/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091180 MF 07/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091190 FF 10/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091190 MF 10/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091200 FF 15/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091200 MF 15/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091210 FF 20/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091210 MF 20/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091220 FF 30/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091220 MF 30/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091230 FF 30/50 Ultrafilter
PR2091230 MF 30/50 Ultrafilter
PR2091235 9.2147.0 Kaeser
PR2091235 SMF 02/05 Ultrafilter
PR2091236 9.2148.0 Kaeser
PR2091236 SMF 03/05 Ultrafilter
PR2091240 SMF 02/10 Ultrafilter
PR2091250 9.2136.0 Kaeser

PR2091250 SMF 03/10 Ultrafilter



A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit Competitor Competitor
Part No. Part No.

PR2091255 9.2149.0 Kaeser
PR2091255 SMF 04/10 Ultrafilter
PR2091260 9.2137.0 Kaeser
PR2091260 SMF 04/20 Ultrafilter
PR2091270 9.2138.0 Kaeser
PR2091270 SMF 05/20 Ultrafilter
PR2091280 9.2139.0 Kaeser
PR2091280 SMF 05/25 Ultrafilter
PR2091290 9.2140.0 Kaeser
PR2091290 SMF 07/25 Ultrafilter
PR2091300 9.2141.0 Kaeser
PR2091300 SMF 07/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091310 9.2142.0 Kaeser
PR2091310 SMF 10/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091320 9.2143.0 Kaeser
PR2091320 SMF 15/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091330 9.2144.0 Kaeser
PR2091330 SMF 20/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091340 9.2145.0 Kaeser
PR2091340 SMF 30/30 Ultrafilter
PR2091350 9.2146.0 Kaeser
PR2091350 SMF 30/50 Ultrafilter
PR2091355 9.2172.0 Kaeser
PR2091355 AK 02/05 Ultrafilter
PR2091356 9.2173.0 Kaeser
PR2091356 AK 03/05 Ultrafilter
PR2091360 AK 02/10 Ultrafilter
PR2091370 9.2161.0 Kaeser
PR2091370 AK 03/10 Ultrafilter
PR2091375 9.2174.0 Kaeser
PR2091375 AK 04/10 Ultrafilter
PR2091380 9.2162.0 Kaeser
PR2091380 AK 04/20 Ultrafilter
PR2091390 9.2163.0 Kaeser
PR2091390 AK 05/20 Ultrafilter
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A-Z Listing by Parfit Part No.

Parfit
Part No.

PR2091400
PR2091400
PR2091410
PR2091410
PR2091420
PR2091420
PR2091430
PR2091430
PR2091440
PR2091440
PR2091450
PR2091450
PR2091460
PR2091460
PR2091470
PR2091470

Competitor
Part No.

9.2164.0
AK 05/25
9.2165.0
AK 07/25
9.2166.0
AK 07/30
9.2167.0
AK 10/30
9.2168.0
AK 15/30
9.2169.0
AK 20/30
9.2170.0
AK 30/30
9.2171.0
AK 30/50

Competitor

Kaeser
Ultrafilter
Kaeser
Ultrafilter
Kaeser
Ultrafilter
Kaeser
Ultrafilter
Kaeser
Ultrafilter
Kaeser
Ultrafilter
Kaeser
Ultrafilter
Kaeser
Ultrafilter
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Parker Worldwide

AE - UAE, Dubai

Tel: +971 4 8127100
parker.me@parker.com

AR - Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel: +54 3327 44 4129

AT - Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501-0
parker.austria@parker.com

AT - Eastern Europe,

Wiener Neustadt

Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
parker.easteurope@parker.com
AU - Australia, Castle Hill

Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

AZ - Azerbaijan, Baku

Tel: +994 50 2233 458
parker.azerbaijan@parker.com
BE/LU - Belgium, Nivelles

Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
parker.belgium@parker.com
BR - Brazil, Cachoeirinha RS
Tel: +55 51 3470 9144

BY - Belarus, Minsk

Tel: +375 17 209 9399
parker.belarus@parker.com

CA - Canada, Milton, Ontario
Tel: +1 905 693 3000

CH - Switzerland, Etoy

Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00
parker.switzerland@parker.com
CL - Chile, Santiago

Tel: +56 2 623 1216

CN - China, Shanghai

Tel: +86 21 2899 5000

CZ - Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
parker.czechrepublic@parker.com
DE - Germany, Kaarst

Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0

FR - France, Contamine s/Arve

Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25
parker.france@parker.com
GR - Greece, Athens

Tel: +30 210 933 6450
parker.greece@parker.com
HK - Hong Kong

Tel: +852 2428 8008

HU - Hungary, Budapest

Tel: +36 1 220 4155
parker.hungary@parker.com
E - Ireland, Dublin

Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370
parker.i .com

RO - Romania, Bucharest
Tel: +40 21 252 1382
parker.romania@parker.com
RU - Russia, Moscow

Tel: +7 495 645-2156
parker.russia@parker.com
SE - Sweden, Spanga

Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00
parker.sweden@parker.com
ingapore

Tel: +65 6887 6300

SK - Slovakia, Banska Bystrica
Tel: +421 484 162 252
parker. ker.com

N - India, Mumbai

Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85
T - Italy, Corsico (MI)
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21
parker.italy@parker.com
JP - Japan, Tokyo

Tel: +81 (0)3 6408 3901
KR - South Korea, Seoul
Tel: +82 2 559 0400

KZ - Kazakhstan, Almaty
Tel: +7 7272 505 800
parker.easteurope@parker.com
LV - Latvia, Riga

Tel: +371 6 745 2601
parker.latvia@parker.com
MX - Mexico, Apodaca
Tel: +52 81 8156 6000

MY - Malaysia, Shah Alam
Tel: +60 3 7849 0800

NL - The Netherlands,
Oldenzaal

Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000
parker.nl@parker.com

NO - Norway, Asker

Tel: +47 66 75 34 00

parker.ger

parker.com parker.norway .com
DK - Denmark, Ballerup NZ - New Zealand, Mt
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00 Wellington

parker.denmark@parker.com
ES - Spain, Madrid

Tel: +34 902 330 001
parker.spain@parker.com

Fl - Finland, Vantaa

Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
parker.finland@parker.com

g
Tel: +64 9 574 1744

PL - Poland, Warsaw

Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

PT - Portugal, Leca da Palmeira
Tel: +351 22 999 7360
parker.portugal@parker.com

SL - Slovenia, Novo Mesto
Tel: +386 7 337 6650
parker.slovenia@parker.com
TH - Thailand, Bangkok
Tel: +662 717 8140

TR - Turkey, Istanbul
Tel: +90 216 4997081
parker.turkey@parker.com
TW - Taiwan, Taipei

Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

UA - Ukraine, Kiev

Tel +380 44 494 2731
parker.ukraine@parker.com
UK - United Kingdom,
Warwick

Tel: +44 (0)1926 317 878
parker.uk@parker.com

US - USA, Cleveland

Tel: +1 216 896 3000

VE - Venezuela, Caracas
Tel: +58 212 238 5422

ZA - South Africa,

Kempton Park

Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700
parker.southafrica@parker.com

European Product Information Centre
Free phone: 00 800 27 27 5374

(from AT, BE, CH, CZ, DE, EE, ES, FI, FR, IE,
IL, IS, IT, LU, MT, NL, NO, PT, SE, SK, UK)

Parker Hannifin Ltd.
domnick hunter Industrial Division
vay, Team
Gateshead, Tyne anc
England NE11 0PZ
Tel: +44 (0191 402 90!
Fax: +44 (0)191 482 6296
nnickhunter. n

sar

y Trading Estate



